

Mr. Michael Dougherty, Executive Director Oregon Public Utility Commission 3930 Fairview Industrial Dr.SE Salem, OR 97302

RE: Cbeyond Communications, LLC –Docket No. CP 1398/Order No. 08-147 Notice of Name Change to Cbeyond Communications, LLC d/b/a Birch

Dear Mr. Dougherty:

Please accept the original of this letter submitted on behalf of Cbeyond Communications, LLC is to notify the commission that Cbeyond Communications, LLC is changing the name under which it will provide telecommunications services within the state of Oregon to Cbeyond Communications, LLC d/b/a Birch. Included with this filing is the Oregon Registration of the Assumed Name issued by the Oregon Secretary of State's office.

Cbeyond Communications, LLC was granted authority to provide statewide local exchange and interexchange authority, private line (point-to-point), switched (toll) and operator services within the state of Oregon by Docket No. CP 1398/Order No. 08-147. Please update the Company's certificate of authority to reflect this name change.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or via email to croesel@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/Carey Roesel

Carey Roesel Consultant to Cbeyond Communications, LLC

cc: Greg Darnell - Cbeyond file: Cbeyond - Oregon - Other

tms: ORX1401

Enclosures CR/rh

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION



E-FILED

Sep 29, 2014

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

REGISTRY NUMBER

105064190

TYPE

ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME

ENTITY NAME

BIRCH

BUSINESS ACTIVITY

TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESELLERS

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

320 INTERSTATE NORTH PKWY SE ATLANTA GA 30339-2213 USA

NAME & ADDRESS OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

482431-90 - CBEYOND COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

320 INTERSTATE NORTH PKWY SE ATLANTA GA 30339-2213 USA

REGISTRANT/OWNER

482431-90 - CBEYOND COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

COUNTIES

BAKER, BENTON, CLACKAMAS, CLATSOP, COLUMBIA, COOS, CROOK, CURRY, DESCHUTES, DOUGLAS, GILLIAM, GRANT, HARNEY, HOOD RIVER, JACKSON, JEFFERSON, JOSEPHINE, KLAMATH, LAKE, LANE, LINCOLN, LINN, MALHEUR, MARION, MORROW, MULTNOMAH, POLK, SHERMAN, TILLAMOOK, UMATILLA, UNION, WALLOWA, WASCO, WASHINGTON, WHEELER, YAMHILL

By my signature, I declare as an authorized authority, that this filing has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct, and complete. Making false statements in this document is against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment, or both.

By typing my name in the electronic signature field, I am agreeing to conduct business electronically with the State of Oregon. I understand that transactions and/or signatures in records may not be denied legal effect solely because they are conducted, executed, or prepared in electronic form and that if a law requires a record or signature to be in writing, an electronic record or signature satisfies that requirement.

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE

PHYLLIS M MILLER - POWER OF ATTORNEY

The designated Power of Attorney or Attorney-in-Fact electronically signed this application.